
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6851
ANSWERED ON:07.05.2015
BIO GAS FROM KITCHEN WASTE
Shekhawat Shri Gajendra Singh

Will the Minister of NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any proposal from the Indian Council of Agricultural Research to produce Bio-gas from
kitchen waste; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; and 

(c) the action taken by the Government thereon?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR POWER, COAL & NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) (SHRI PIYUSH
GOYAL) 

(a): No, Madam. The Ministry of New and Renewable Energy has not received any proposal from the Indian Council of Agricultural
Research to produce Bio-gas from kitchen waste. 

(b)&(c): Does not arise.
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